## 502026122 08/15/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL NEIL FAHN	11/25/2001
JAMES SEMPLE	11/15/2001

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTICOM CORP.
Street Address:	5520 EXPLORER DRIVE
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR
City:	MISSISSAUGA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 5L1

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13564472

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7134562836

 Phone:
 7135713400

Email: lauryn.smith@novakdruce.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg
Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: 53rd Floor

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9441.017.CNUS01

## NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lauryn Smith

## Total Attachments: 3

source=ASN-35326-US-CNT[2]\_Executed ASN from Parent#page1.tif source=ASN-35326-US-CNT[2]\_Executed ASN from Parent#page2.tif source=ASN-35326-US-CNT[2]\_Executed ASN from Parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028792 FRAME: 0311 OF \$40.00 13564472

Assignment - World - invention

# FRUM PARENT FILE

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,

FAHN, Paul Neil and SEMPLE, James

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

1540 Hudson St. #202, Redwood City, CA 94061

126 Talbot Road, London, UK W11 1JA

has made an invention relating to and entitled:

## URL-BASED CERTIFICATE IN A PKI

hereinafter referred to as The Invention, as fully set forth and described in the following Application(s) for Letters Patent:

Country

Serial Number

Filing Date

United States

09/978,200

October 17, 2001

hereinafter referred to as The Application(s);

AND WHEREAS,

Certicom Corp.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

5520 Explorer Drive, 4th Floor, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 5L1

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to The Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on The Application(s), under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be

REEL: 028792 FRAME: 0312

required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters

Patent for The Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal

representatives.

REEL: 028792 FRAME: 0313

representatives.				
DATED this	15th day of November	, 2001.		
Witnessed By:				
Signature:		Ву:		
Name:	4	Name:	Paul Neil Fahn	
	1			
Witnessed By: ~	Thesia.	la la		
Signature:		Ву:	men Slugg	
Name:	MARTINE PORCE PTE	Namai	far Commis	

required by said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters

Patent for The Invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal